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Prime Minister 

 

Rudd Kevin 

 
02 6277 7744 (ph) 
02 6273 2923 (fax) 
 
 
 

 
07 3001 8940 (ph) 
07 3001 8948 (fax) 

 
Lachlan Harris 
Lachlan.Harris@pm.gov.au 
 
Maria Hawthorne 
Maria.hawthorne@pm.gov.au 
 
Fiona Sugden 
Fiona.Sugden@pm.gov.au 
 
 

 
0417 592 338 

 
  
  0448 405 239 
   
 
0422 880 737 

  
   
   

Deputy Prime Minister 
Education 
Employment & Workplace Relations 
Social Inclusion 
 

Gillard Julia 02 6277 7320 (ph) 
02 6273 4115 (fax) 

03 9650 8022 (ph) 
03 9650 6199 (fax) 
 

Kimberley Gardiner  
Kimberley.Gardiner@dpm.gov.au  
 
Natalie Cooper 
Natalie.Cooper@dpm.gov.au 
 

  0434 159 842  
 
 
0434 159 847 

Treasurer Swan Wayne 02 6277 7340 (ph) 
02 6273 3420 (fax) 

07 3266 8244 (ph) 
07 3266 4263 (fax) 

Matthew Coghlan 
Matthew.Coghlan@treasury.gov.au 
 
Matthew Martyn-Jones 
Matthew.Martyn-Jones@treasury.gov.au 
 

  0415 098 050 

 

0419 418 394 

Leader of the Government in Senate 
Immigration and Citizenship 

Evans Chris 02 6277 7860 (ph) 
02 6273 4144 (fax) 

08 9481 4844 (ph) 
08 9481 4244 (fax) 

Simon Dowding 
Simon.Dowding@immi.gov.au 
 
 

 0411 138 541 

Special Minister of State 
Cabinet Secretary 
Vice President of the Executive Council 

Faulkner John 02 6277 7600 (ph) 
02 6273 4541 (fax) 

02 9719 8100 (ph) 
02 9719 8078 (fax) 

Colin Campbell 
Colin.Campbell@finance.gov.au 
 
Ashley Hogan 
Ashley.Hogan@finance.gov.au   
 

  0407 787 181 
 
 
  0417 651 952 

Leader of the House 
Infrastructure 
Transport and Regional Development 
Local Government 
 

Albanese Anthony 02 6277 7680 (ph) 
02 6273 4126 (fax) 

02 9564 3588 (ph) 
02 9564 1734 (fax) 

Jeff Singleton 
Jeff.Singleton@infrastructure.gov.au 
 
Moksha Watts  
Moksha.Watts@infrastructure.gov.au 

  0410 476 890 
 
 
  0413 389 070 
 

Assistant Treasurer; Competition Policy 
and Consumer Affairs Bowen Chris 02 6277 7360 (ph) 

02 6273 4125 (fax) 
02 9726 4100 (ph) 
02 9724 6115 (fax) 

James Cullen 
James.Cullen@treasury.gov.au 0409 719 879 
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Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry Burke Tony 02 6277 7520 (ph) 

02 6273 4120 (fax) 
02 9554 3808 (ph) 
02 9554 3504 (fax) 

Ann-Marie Wilcock 
Ann-Marie.Wilcock@daff.gov.au 

  0413 872 275 

Innovation, Industry, Science and 
Research Carr Kim 02 6277 7580 (ph) 

02 6273 4104 (fax) 
03 9639 2798 (ph) 
03 9639 3109 (fax) 

Catriona Jackson 
Catriona.Jackson@innovation.gov.au 
 
Patrick Pantano 
Patrick.Pantano@innovation.gov.au 
 

0417 142 238 

 
0417 181 936 

 

Broadband; Communications and the 
Digital Economy 
Deputy Leader of the Government in 
the Senate 

Conroy Stephen 02 6277 7480 (ph) 
02 6273 4154 (fax) 

03 9650 1188 (ph) 
03 9650 3251 (fax) 

Tim Marshall 
Tim.Marshall@dbcde.gov.au  

  0408 258 457 
 
 

 
Trade  Crean Simon 02 6277 7420 (ph) 

02 6273 4128 (fax) 
03 9545 6211 (ph) 
03 9545 6299 (fax) 
 

Clinton Porteous 
Clinton.Porteous@dfat.gov.au   0403 369 588 

Home Affairs Debus Bob 02 6277 7290 (ph) 
02 6273 7098 (fax) 

02 4751 6344 (ph) 
02 4751 7366 (fax) 

Samantha Wills 
Samantha.Wills@ag.gov.au    
 

  0448 721 372 

Ageing Elliot Justine 02 6277 7280 (ph) 
02 6273 4138 (fax) 

07 5523 4371 (ph) 
07 5523 4379 (fax) 

Kathryn Conroy 
Kathryn.conroy@health.gov.au 0448 249 447 

Youth and Sport Ellis Kate 02 6277 7350 (ph) 
02 6273 4134 (fax) 

08 8269 2433 (ph) 
08 8269 2488 (fax) 
 

Jimmy Sullivan  
Jimmy.Sullivan@deewr.gov.au 0423 290 646 

Small Business, Independent 
Contractors and the Service Economy 
Minister Assisting the Finance Minister 
on Deregulation 
 

Emerson Craig 02 6277 7450 (ph) 
02 6273 9394 (fax) 

07 3299 5910 (ph) 
07 3208 8744 (fax) 

Chris Ward 
Chris.Ward@innovation.gov.au 

  0418 424 654 

Resources and Energy; Tourism Ferguson Martin 02 6277 7930 (ph) 
02 6273 0434 (fax) 

03 9416 8690 (ph) 
03 9416 7810 (fax) 

Michael Bradley 
Michael.Bradley@ret.gov.au 
 

 0420 371 744 

  

Defence Fitzgibbon Joel 02 6277 7800 (ph) 
02 6273 4118 (fax) 

02 4991 1022 (ph) 
02 4991 2322 (fax) 
 

Christian Taubenschlag 
Christian.Taubenschlag@defence.gov.au 
 
Jack Smith                        
Jack.Smith2@defence.gov.au  

 0438 595 567 
 
 
0408 116 423 
 
 

Environment; Heritage & the Arts Garrett Peter 02 6277 7640 (ph) 
02 6273 6101 (fax) 

02 9349 6007 (ph) 
02 9349 8089 (fax) 

Ben Pratt 
Ben.Pratt@environment.gov.au  0419 968 734 

Veterans’ Affairs Griffin Alan  02 6277 7820 (ph) 
02 6273 4140 (fax)  

03 9547 1444 (ph)  
03 9547 7944 (fax)  

Laura Ryan 
Laura.Ryan@dva.gov.au 0437 863 109 
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Human Services Ludwig Joe 02 6277 7200 (ph) 

02 6273 4406 (fax) 
07 3804 6022 (ph) 
07 3804 6033 (fax) 

Joe Scavo
Joe.Scavo@humanservices.gov.au   0413 800 757 

Families; Housing; Community Services 
& Indigenous Affairs Macklin Jenny 02 6277 7560 (ph) 

02 6273 4122 (fax) 
03 9459 1411 (ph) 
03 9457 5721 (fax) 

Jessica Walker 
Jessica.Walker@fahcsia.gov.au 

  
0430 166 633 

 
Attorney General McClelland Robert 02 6277 7300 (ph) 

02 6273 4102 (fax) 
02 9585 9100 (ph) 
02 9585 9200 (fax) 
 

Adam Siddique 
Adam.Siddique@ag.gov.au 
 

   
0407 473 630 

Employment Participation O’Connor Brendan 02 6277 7630 (ph) 
02 6273 5188 (fax) 

03 8361 6588 (ph) 
03 8361 6577 (fax) 

Campbel Giles 
Campbel.Giles@deewr.gov.au 
 

0407 972 900 

Housing; Status of Women Plibersek Tanya 02 6277 7780 (ph) 
02 6273 7096 (fax) 

02 9357 6366 (ph) 
02 9357 6466 (fax) 

Darrin Barnett  
Darrin.Barnett@fahcsia.gov.au   

0428 119 703 
 

Health and Ageing Roxon Nicola 02 6277 7220 (ph) 
02 6273 4146 (fax) 

03 9687 7355 (ph) 
03 9689 6523 (fax) 

Sean Kelly 
Sean.Kelly@health.gov.au 

0417 108 362 

Superannuation and Corporate 
Governance 

Sherry Nick 02 6277 7410 (ph) 
02 6273 4116 (fax) 

03 6424 8241 (ph) 
03 6424 8555 (fax) 

Anna Fenech 
Anna.Fenech@treasury.gov.au 

0417 454 811 
 
 

Foreign Affairs Smith Stephen 02 6277 7500 (ph) 
02 6273 4112 (fax) 

08 9375 9855 (ph) 
08 9375 3100 (fax) 

Courtney Hoogen 
Courtney.Hoogen@dfat.gov.au 
 

0488 244 901 

Defence Science and Personnel Snowdon Warren 02 6277 7620 (ph) 
02 6273 7112 (fax) 

Darwin 
08 8942 3830 (ph) 
08 8942 3834 (fax) 
 
Alice Springs 
08 8952 9696 (ph) 
08 8952 5922 (fax) 
 

Kate Sieper 
Kate.Sieper@defence.gov.au 

0488 484 689 

Finance and Deregulation Tanner Lindsay 02 6277 7400 (ph) 
02 6273 4110 (fax) 

03 9347 5000 (ph) 
03 9347 1351 (fax) 

Nardia Dazkiw 
Nardia.Dazkiw@finance.gov.au 
 
Tim Naughtin  
Tim.Naughtin@finance.gov.au 
 

0418 144 690 
 
 
0438 265 065 
 

Climate Change and Water Wong Penny 02 6277 7920 (ph) 
02 6273 7330 (fax) 

08 8223 3388 (ph) 
08 8223 5588 (fax) 

Ilsa Colson 
Ilsa.Colson@climatechange.gov.au 
 
 

0418 368 639 

 


